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FINAL 1996 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution V a n d e r b i L t fo r . 31 . Games Head coach Jim f o s t e r 
(No) 

Conference name. 
Southeastern 

Full season record _ 

Conference record. 

(won) (lost) 

A 
(won) (lost) 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 

No 

OTHER 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

S h e n Sam 

Mara Cunningham 

Na"Sheema Hi l lmon 

M i c n e l l e Palmisanc 

G inge r J a r e d 

P a i g e Redman 

Ange la C o r s i c a 

N e t t i e Respondek 

L i s a Ostrom 

Beth O s t e n d o r f 

K a t i e Jankv 

D a n i e l l e L o u i s 

S (Nn nt playpr<! 

tCI 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

1 J r 

Sr 

Fr 

J r 

F l 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

1 

Pos HI 

F - b - 1 

C-6-4 

F - 6 - 2 

G-5-9 

G-5-8 

G-510 

C-6-7 

G-510 

G-6-2 

G-6-1 

C-6-4 

G-5-9 

G 

30 

31 

30 

30 

31 

30 

29 

30 

30 

20 

31 

26 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

244 

140 

93 

56 

54 

5 i 

58 

56 

46 

31 

41 

9 

Ans 

427 

266 

218 

131 

150 

126 

1^5 

132 

117 

60 

91 

22 

Pel 

57] 

526 

427 

427 

360 

-405 

400 

^24 

393 

517 

45 i 

409 

3 PT FIELO GOALS 

Scored 

13 

0 

0 

38 

45 

38 

0 

17 

3 

1 

0 

0 

Atts 

41 

0 

0 

82 

122 

39 

0 

A5 

12 

i 

2 

0 

Pel 

317 

000 

000 

463 

3C9 

384 

000 

378 

250 

1000 

000 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

111 

66 

38 

41 

37 

29 

29 

15 

47 

19 

32 

6 

-

Atts 

147 

88 

62 

52 

42 

35 

43 

29 

65 

33 

49 

14 

Pel 

. 7 5 5 

750 

613 

788 

881 

829 

6 7 4 

517 

723 

576 

653 

/•29 

REBOUNDS 

No 

T'T^ 

202 

190 

76 

76 

42 

127 

53 

84 

43 

81 

17 

Avg 

7 . ; 

6 5 

6 3 

2 5 

2 5 

1 4 

A 4 

1 8 

2 8 

2 2 

2 6 

0 7 

ASSISTS 

No 

105 

47 

26 

36 

139 

79 

19 

69 

27 

23 

17 

2 

Avg 

3 

1 

0 

1 

4 

-1 

0 

2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

5 

5 

9 

2 

5 

6 

/ 

3 

9 

2 

5 

1 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

S 

56 

20 

2 

0 

2 

89 

2 

5 

1 

6 

1 

Avg 

0,?, 

1 8 

0 7 

0 1 

0 

0 1 

3 1 

U 1 

0 2 

0 1 

0 2 

0 0 

STEALS 

No 

51 

25 

41 

19 

19 

19 

12 

33 

16 

9 

7 

7 

Avg 

1 7 

0 8 

1/4 

0 6 

0 6 

0 6 

0 4 

i 1 

0 5 

0 5 

0 2 

0 3 

POINTS 

No 

612 

346 

224 

191 

190 

169 

14o 

144 

142 

82 

114 

24 

Avg 

20 4 

11 2 

7 5 

6 4 

6 1 

5 6 

5 0 

4 8 

4 7 

4 1 

3 7 

0 9 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Sc 

M, 

POINTS 

No 

2383 

2008 
onng 

rgm 

Avg 

76 9 

64 8 

12 1 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

879 

725 

Ans 

1885 

i938 

Pet 

46b 

374 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

i55 

3 55 

Atts 

405 

^52 

Pet 

383 

342 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

470 

403 

Atts 

659 

591 

Pet 

7i3 

682 

Reboun 

Margin 

REBOUNDS 

Player 4 
Team 

1326 

1080 

d 

Avg 

42 8 

34 8 

7 9 

Dead 
Ball 

80 

110 
ToUl 
Rebs 

Total 

1406 

1190 

Shots 

Missed 

1195 

1401 

2596=2596 

ASSISTS 

No 

589 

419 

^ ^ 

Avg 

19 0 

i3 5 

Total Shots 

- Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

189 

87 

Avg 

6 1 

2 8 

STEALS 

No 

258 

283 

Avg 

8 3 

9 1 

FOULS 

No 

522 

557 

DQs 

8 

TOs 

No 

550 

498 
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1995 96 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total num 
ber of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in 
which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double headers with the men s team 
(that IS one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column Please remember—only games 
agamst four year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

Your institution VANDERBILT 

OPPONENT 
UCLA 

OWN 
SCORE 
70 

Manhatten 

James Madison 

Virginia 

S Illinois 

Winthrop 

Texas 

8 Wingate 

9 Rutgers 

10 E Kentuckv 

11 Purdue 

12 S Carolina 

13 Kentuckv 

14 Arkansas 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Tpnnnp<;t;pp 

Mississippi 

Florida 

DePaul 

19 Mississippi St 

2Q N Carolina St 

21 Auburn 

22 JiSU 

23 Georgia 

24 Alabama 

25 Texas A&M 

26 Tennessee 

27 F l o r i d a 

OPP 
SCORE 

64 

85 

76 

72 

76 

90 

61 

111 

79 

97 

80 

80 

58 

65 

8? 
53 

74 

61 

64 

93 

66 

"8 

71 

73 

97 

71 

73 

64 

61 

65 

43 

39 

57 

40 

53 

55 

77 

69 

53 

60 

85 
72 

60 

76 

67 

61 

71 

50 

66 

59 

78 

79 

83 

s 
I 
T 
E 

D 
H 

1 

A 

A 

H 

A 

_H 

_A 

_H 

_ H 

_a 

_ R 

_ A 

_a 

- A — 

- A 

A 

H 

A 

_A 
2 

_ H 

_ A 

_ H 

S 
_H: 

_J 

-A — 

ATTENDANCE 

8 307 

365 

2 

6 

500 

322 

525 

2 

5 

5 

5 

3 

6 

865 

459 

120 

624 

111 

147 

579 

4 

6 

9 
4 

7 

086 

197 

R?0 
437 

,521 

778 

312 

2 

5 

1 

8 

5 

5 

15 

5 

738 

15" 

154 

176 

023 

087 

.187 

.917 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

OPPONENT 
Harvard 

Wisconsin 

Iowa 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 
100 83 

96 82 

74 63 

Connecticut 57 67 

T 
E 

H 

H 

4 

4 

D 
H ATTENDANCE 

4 145 

4 580 

7 918 
6 333 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 
F l e e t C e n t e r , B o s t o n MA 

Charlotte Coliseum Charlotte, NC 

UTC Arena Chattanooga TN 

Rosemont Horizon Rosemont IL 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one admission 
for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

15 88 151 

15 88 151 

12 35,894 
28,475 

31 152.520 

1995 96 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List ali performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 
No Player Opponent 

1995 96 TEAM SiNGLE GAME HiGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Date 

Rs (50) 

FGM (20) 

FGA (30) 

FG/o(80 0 13 FGM) _ 

SFGM (101 

SFGA (20) 

SFG / (90 0 7 SFGM) _ 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT%(90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

/ ( of ) 

/ ( of ) 

/ ( of ) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) (FGA 

FRA (100) (FGM 

FG / (65 0 24 FGM) 

SFGM (14) (SFGA 

SFGA (25) (3FGM 

SFG/ (65 0 8 3FGM) 

FTM (40) (FTA 

FTA (50) (FTM 

FT/ (90 0 26 FTM) 

PF (bU) 

Rebounds(75) 

Reb margin (30) ( 

Assists (S5) 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (30) 

Li /I t 
Unl U \ 1: 

1 ' ^ l i (A . i \ / ^ \ y \ / ' 
Signature of reporting official 

) 

) 

. / ( 

) 

) 

/ ( 

) 

) 

/ o ( 

to 

vs Opponent 

of ) 

of ) 

of ) 

) 

Manhatten 

U ^ ^ 9iS^ 

Date 

l l - 2 ( 

•J t o 
Title 


