PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY APRIL 1

FINAL 1996 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution Vanderbilt							r31	Games	Head	nd coach Jim Foster					Fu	_ Full season record				8						
						(No)		nce name	S	outhea	stern				Co	onference	record	7 (wor			lost) 4 lost)	_				
†Class by	yFr So Jr Sr						_									_		_	(WOI	''	,	iostj				
Code	Code						TOTAL FIELD GOALS			3 PT FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS		ASSISTS		BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		POINTS		
No	FIRST and	LAST NAME		†Cl	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	<u> </u>	Avg
	Sheri	Sam		Sr	F-6-1	30	244	427	571	13	41	317	111	147	.755	215	7.)	105	3.5	5_	0.2	51	1 7	612	20	0 4
	Mara Cunningham			Sr	C-6-4	31	140	266	526	0	0	000	66	88	750	202	6 5	47	1 5	56	1 8	25	0 8	346	1	1 2
	Na"Sheema Hillmon			So	F-6-2	30	93	218	427	0_	0	000	38	62	613	190	6 3	26	0 9	20	0 7	41	1/4	224		7 5
	Michelle Palmisand			Jr	G-5-9	30	56	131	427	38	82	463	41	52	788	76	2 5	36	1 2	2	0 1	. 19	0 6	191	(6 4
	Ginger Jared			Sr	G-5-8	31	54	150	360	45	122	369	37	42	881	76	2 5	139	4 5	0	0	19	0 6	190	-	6 1
	Paige Redman			Fr	G-510	30	5 <u>1</u>	126	405	38	29	384	29	35	829	42	1 4	79	2 6	2	0 1	19	0 6	169		5 6
	Angela Gorsica			Jr	C-6-7	29	58	145	400	0	0	000	39	43	6 ⁷ 4	127	4 4	19	0 /	89	3 1	12	0 4	145		5 0
	Nettie Respondek		ek	Fı	G-510	30	56	132	424	17	45	378	15	29	517	53	1 8	59	2 3	2	U 1	. 33	1 1	144	4	4 8
	Lisa Ostrom			So	G-6-2	30	46	117	393	3	12	250	47	65	723	84	2 8	27	0 9	5	0 2	16	0 5	142	4	4 7
	Beth Ostendorf			Fr	G-6-1	20	31	60	517	1	ı	1000	19	33	576	43	2 2	23	1 2	1	0 1	. 9	0 5	82		4 1
	katie Janky			Fr	C-6-4	31	41	91	451	0_	2	000	32	49	653	81	2 6	17	υ 5	6	0 2	. 7	0 2	114	:	3 7
	Danielle Louis			So	G-5-9	26	9	22	409	0_	0	000	6	14	429	17	0 7	2	0 1	1	0 0	7	0 3	24	_ (ύ 9
													1													
OTHERS (No of players)										<u></u>												<u> </u>				
	DOIL	uts I		TOTAL	 L FIELD GOALS	-	7	PT FIELD GOAL	FREE THROWS				REBOUNDS					ASSISTS		BLKD SHOTS		EALS	FOULS		TOo	
Totals		POINTS No Avg Scot			Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	otal Shots No		Avg	No Avg		No No	Avg	FOULS TOS No DQs No		
Own	2383_	76 9	879		1885	466	₁ 55	405	383	470	659	713	1326	42 8	80	1406	1195	589	19 0	189	6 1	258	8 3	522	8	550
Opps	2008	64 8	725		1938	374	155	+5C	342	403	591	682	1080	34 8	110	1190	1401	419	13 5	87	2 8	283	9 1	557	ļ	498
Scoring 1		12 1										Rebou	nd	7 9	Total Rebs	2596	=2596		Total Shots							

List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 300 steals or 225 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies AVG PTS AVG REB Ħ% Ā 3FGA 3FGM FGM g NAME

7 0

647 7 7 419 627 212 133 900 d game d per 459 9 \sim 560 shots 257 blocked 96 250 Gorsica Blocked Shots Angela

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column. Please remember—only games are included in statistics and won lost record.

64 61 65 43 39 57 1 40 53 55 77 69		A — H — H — H — A — H — A — H — H — H —	365 2 500 6 322 525 2 865 5.459 5 120 5.624 3 111 6 147 579	_ 28 _ 29 _ 30 _ 31 _ 32 _ 33 _ 34 _ 35 _ 36 _ 37 _ 38	Wisconsin Towa Connecticut	96 74 57	82 63 67	H 4 4 —————————————————————————————————		4 580 7 918 6 333				
65 43 39 57 1 40 53 55 77 69		H — H — H — H — H	6 322 525 2 865 5,459 5 120 5,624 3 111 6 147	_ 30 _ 31 _ 32 _ 33 _ 34 _ 35 _ 36 _ 37 _ 38				_						
43 39 57 1 40 53 55 77 69		A — H — H — H — H — H — H	525 2 865 5,459 5 120 5,624 3 111 6 147	_ 31 _ 32 _ 33 _ 34 _ 35 _ 36 _ 37 _ 38	Connecticut	57	67			6 333				
39 57 1 40 53 55 77 69		H — H — H — H — H — H — H — H — H — H —	2 865 5,459 5 120 5,624 3 111 6 147	_ 32 _ 33 _ 34 _ 35 _ 36 _ 37 _ 38										
57 1 40 53 55 77 69		H — H — H —	5,459 5 120 5,624 3 111 6 147	_ 33 _ 34 _ 35 _ 36 _ 37 _ 38										
1 40 53 55 77 69	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	H — H — H — H —	5 120 5,624 3 111 6 147	_ 34 _ 35 _ 36 _ 37 _ 38										
53 55 77 69	<u>- 1</u> - <u>- 1</u> - <u>- 1</u>	H — H —	5,624 3 111 6 147	_ 36 _ 37 _ 38					_					
55 77 69		H H H	3 111 6 147	_ 37 _ 38				_						
77	 <u></u>	<u> </u>	6 147	_ 38										
69				_										
		<u>A</u>	579											
53_				_ 39										
	i	<u>H</u>	4,086	_	NEUTRAL S	SITES (Arer	na City St	ate)						
<u>sas 65 60 A 5.19/ 1 — </u>						Fleet Center, Boston MA								
82 85 A 9,820 2 Charlotte Coliseum Charlotte 53 72 A 4 437 UTC Arena Chattanooga TN								e.	NC					
1SS1SS1pp1 53 72 A				_ 3	UTC Arena (Chattan	ooga	ľN						
60		Н	7,521											
. 76		<u>A</u>	778	_										
67		<u>A</u>	312	_	Attendance (include s	tudents and	destimate	ıf nec	essa	• •				
61	61 2		2 738	_				GAME	ES	TOTAL ATTENDANC!				
71		H	5 15				ers							
56		<u>A</u>	1 184	for l	ooth games)			15	— ,	88 151				
66		<u>н</u>	8 176						_	88 151				
<u> </u>		н	5 023		_	o above)			35,894					
abama 73 59 H xas A&M97 78 H			5 087		•			4		28,475				
		H	15,187	Total season's attendance all games										
83		3	(add the three above) <u>31</u> <u>152,520</u>											
equaling or be	ted	1995 96 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)												
								•						
	76 4 67 3 61 5 71 5 56 6 66 3 59 7 78 1 79 3 83 AL SINGLE Gequaling or be nal space at b	76 4 67 3 61 5 71 5 56 6 66 3 59 7 78 4 79 3 83 AL SINGLE GAME equaling or betterin nal space at bottom	76 A 67 A 68 61 2 67 A 68 56 A 68 56 A 68 59 H 77 78 H 79 H 83 83 3 AL SINGLE GAME HIGHS equaling or bettering indical anal space at bottom if need Opponent	76 A 778 4 67 A 312 3 61 2 2 738 5 71 H 5 15 - 6 56 A 1 184 1 66 H 8 176 3 59 H 5 023 7 78 H 5 087 1 79 H 15,187 3 83 3 5,917 AL SINGLE GAME HIGHS equaling or bettering indicated nal space at bottom if needed) Opponent Date		Attendance (include s 1	Attendance (include students and state of the students and state of the students and state of the state of th	Attendance (include students and estimate of the students and estimate of	Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional space at bottom if needed) Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional space at bottom if needed) Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional space at bottom if needed) Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional space at bottom if needed) Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional space at bottom additional space at bottom if needed) Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional space at bottom if needed) Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional space at bottom if needed) Attendance (include students and estimate if new additional estimate if new addi	Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) Attendance (include students) Atten				

1995 96 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed)									
Date									
11-26									
51 D									